 1 / 5
深圳市科达嘉电子有限公司
SHENZHEN CODACA ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
Tel: +86 755 89585372   Fax: +86 755 89585280
E-mail: codaca@codaca.com.cn
DIP Inductor
- PKS0807 Series

5 Electrical characteristics
电气特性
Part No.
型  号
Inductance (μH)
电感值 ※1
D.C.R. (mΩ)
直流电阻
Saturation
current (A)
    饱和电流 ※2
Temperature rise
current (A)
  温升电流 ※3
±10% Typical Max  Typical Max Typical
PKS0807-100K 10.0  26.2  31.4   4.70  3.76  4.11
PKS0807-120K 12.0  32.7  39.2   4.30  3.44  3.71
PKS0807-150K 15.0  45.3  54.4   4.00  3.20  3.15
PKS0807-180K 18.0  50.2  60.2   3.50  2.80  2.99
PKS0807-220K 22.0  57.5  69.0   3.00  2.40  2.79
PKS0807-270K 27.0  77.2  92.6   2.80  2.24  2.41
PKS0807-330K 33.0  89.4  107   2.60  2.08  2.24
PKS0807-390K 39.0  102  122   2.50  2.00  2.10
PKS0807-470K 47.0  128  154   2.20  1.76  1.87
PKS0807-560K 56.0  144  172   2.00  1.60  1.77
PKS0807-680K 68.0  163  195   1.85  1.48  1.66
PKS0807-820K 82.0  220  264   1.60  1.28  1.43
PKS0807-101K 100  251  301   1.50  1.20  1.34
PKS0807-121K 120  314  377   1.40  1.12  1.20
PKS0807-151K 150  362  434   1.20  0.96  1.11
PKS0807-181K 180  466  559   1.10  0.88  0.98
PKS0807-221K 220  542  650   1.00  0.80  0.91
PKS0807-271K 270  694  833   0.90  0.72  0.80
PKS0807-331K 330  784  941   0.78  0.62  0.76
PKS0807-391K 390  955  1,140   0.74  0.59  0.69
PKS0807-471K 470  1,100  1,320   0.67  0.54  0.64
PKS0807-561K 560  1,370  1,640   0.60  0.48  0.57
PKS0807-681K 680  1,560  1,870   0.55  0.44  0.54
PKS0807-821K 820  2,080  2,490   0.50  0.40  0.46
PKS0807-102K 1,000  2,440  2,920   0.47  0.38  0.43
■ All data is tested based on 25℃ ambient temperature.
     所有数据基于环境温度 25℃条件下测试。
※1 Inductance measure condition at 1kHz,0.25V.
      电感测试条件为 1kHz,0.25V。